Product description:
• Halogen	free,	lead	free,
RoHS	compliant
• 125°C	maximum	total	temperature
operation
• 2.7	x	2.2	x	1.0	/	1.2mm	maximum
surface	mount	package
• Magnetically	shielded,	low	EMI

Part
Number5
OCL1
(μH)±20%
Irms
2
(Amps)
Isat
3
(Amps)
DCR (mΩ) @
25°C typical
DCR (mΩ) @
25°C max K-Factor4
R0 —1.0mm Height
MPI2520R0-R47-R 0.47 4.1 4.4 28 34 2887
MPI2520R0-1R0-R 0.9 3.2 3.2 50 60 1925
MPI2520R0-1R5-R 1.5 2.4 2.6 80 96 1444
MPI2520R0-2R2-R 2.2 2.2 2.4 103 124 1283
MPI2520R0-3R3-R 3.3 1.6 1.6 190 228 1050
MPI2520R0-4R7-R 4.7 1.4 1.4 240 288 825
R1 - 1.2mm Height
MPI2520R1-R47-R 0.47 4.5 4.8 20 24 2310
MPI2520R1-1R0-R 1.0 3.7 4.0 35 42 1925
MPI2520R1-1R5-R 1.5 2.9 3.4 55 66 1444
MPI2520R1-2R2-R 2.2 2.3 2.7 75 90 1255
MPI2520R1-3R3-R 3.3 1.8 2.4 105 126 962
MPI2520R1-4R7-R 4.7 1.6 1.9 150 180 825
MPI2520R1-5R6-R 5.6 1.5 1.5 200 240 679
MPI2520R1-6R8-R 6.8 1.3 1.3 300 360 679
MPI2520R1-100-R 10.0 1.1 1.2 390 468 525
1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters: 1MHz, 0.1Vrms,
0.0Adc, 25°C
2. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 40°C without core
loss. Derating is necessary for AC currents. PCB layout, trace thickness and